

REGION: 8
 FOREST: 7 NF-Mississippi

STARS REPORT 37-2
 PERIODIC TIMBER SALE ACCOMPLISHMENT REPORT
 REGIONAL DETAIL BY FOREST
 Fiscal Year: 1997 - Cumulative as of 9/30/1997
 Convertible Products

PAGE: 7
 DATE: 10/22/97
 TIME: 12:58:35

Database Source: SERVICEWIDE
 Database Update: 10/21/1997

ACTIVITY OR STATUS	REGULAR		SALVAGE		OTHER (17.3 & 77.6)				TOTAL			
	17.1 (MBF)	77.4 (CCF)	17.2 (MBF)	77.5 (CCF)	REGULAR	SALVAGE	17.1 (MBF)	77.4 (CCF)	17.2 (MBF)	77.5 (CCF)	17.0 (MBF)	77.3 (CCF)
=====												
GATE 4 ADVERTISEMENT												
A. Ongoing	13357.9	24287.0									13357.9	24287.0
B. Long Term Contract												
C. Delayed												
D. Withdrawn												
E. Resold - Credit												
F. Reoffered - Credit												
Subtotals Gate 4:	13357.9	24287.0									13357.9	24287.0

GATE 5 BID OPENING												
G. Valid Bids	10649.7	19363.0	33.0	60.0							10682.7	19423.0
H. No Bids	5512.1	10022.0									5512.1	10022.0
I. Delayed	5623.2	10224.0									5623.2	10224.0
J. Withdrawn												
K. Resold - Credit												
L. Reoffered - Credit												
Subtotals Gate 5:	21785.0	39609.0	33.0	60.0							21818.0	39669.0

GATE 6 SALE AWARD												
M. Regular Sales	109052.9	198278.0	1046.7	1903.0							110099.6	200181.0
N. Cancelled												
O. Opted/Other Volume												
P. Resold - Credit												
Q. Reoffered - Credit												
Subtotals Gate 6:	109052.9	198278.0	1046.7	1903.0							110099.6	200181.0

R. Personal Use Permits	96.8	176.0	137.5	249.8							234.3	425.8
S. Small Commercial Sls	2286.8	4159.1	7077.9	12867.2							9364.7	17026.3
T. FY Attainment	146579.4	266509.1	8295.1	15080.0							154874.5	281589.1
TOTAL FY ATTAINMENT	146579.4	266509.1	8295.1	15080.0								
U. Fiscal Year Target		305370.0		24030.0	TOTAL 17.3 & 77.6:							329400.0
V. Percent FY Attain		87.3%		62.8%								85.5%

OTHER VOLUME - NO CREDIT												
W. Previous FY Volume	9472.1	17222.0									9472.1	17222.0
X. Resold-No Credit												
Y. Reoffered-No Credit												

VOLUME ADJUSTMENTS TO SALES AFTER AWARD												
Z. Adjusted Sale Volume	-219.0	-398.2									-219.0	-398.2

REGION: 8
 FOREST: 9 Ouachita

STARS REPORT 37-2
 PERIODIC TIMBER SALE ACCOMPLISHMENT REPORT
 REGIONAL DETAIL BY FOREST
 Fiscal Year: 1997 - Cumulative as of 9/30/1997
 Convertible Products

PAGE: 9
 DATE: 10/22/97
 TIME: 12:58:35

Database Source: SERVICEWIDE
 Database Update: 10/21/1997

ACTIVITY OR STATUS	REGULAR		SALVAGE		OTHER (17.3 & 77.6)				TOTAL			
	17.1 (MBF)	77.4 (CCF)	17.2 (MBF)	77.5 (CCF)	REGULAR	SALVAGE	17.1 (MBF)	77.4 (CCF)	17.2 (MBF)	77.5 (CCF)	17.0 (MBF)	77.3 (CCF)
=====												
GATE 4 ADVERTISEMENT												
A. Ongoing	55533.0	100969.0									55533.0	100969.0
B. Long Term Contract												
C. Delayed												
D. Withdrawn												
E. Resold - Credit												
F. Reoffered - Credit												
Subtotals Gate 4:	55533.0	100969.0									55533.0	100969.0

GATE 5 BID OPENING												
G. Valid Bids												
H. No Bids												
I. Delayed												
J. Withdrawn												
K. Resold - Credit												
L. Reoffered - Credit												
Subtotals Gate 5:												

GATE 6 SALE AWARD												
M. Regular Sales	64269.2	116853.0	339.4	617.0							64608.6	117470.0
N. Cancelled												
O. Opted/Other Volume												
P. Resold - Credit												
Q. Reoffered - Credit												
Subtotals Gate 6:	64269.2	116853.0	339.4	617.0							64608.6	117470.0

R. Personal Use Permits	10.0	18.4	451.5	820.7							461.5	839.1
S. Small Commercial Sls	83.6	152.3	4338.6	7887.9							4422.2	8040.2
T. FY Attainment	119895.8	217992.7	5129.5	9325.6							125025.3	227318.3
TOTAL FY ATTAINMENT	119895.8	217992.7	5129.5	9325.6								
U. Fiscal Year Target		219900.0		21820.0			TOTAL 17.3 & 77.6:					241720.0
V. Percent FY Attain		99.1%		42.7%								94.0%

OTHER VOLUME - NO CREDIT												
W. Previous FY Volume	29963.5	54479.0									29963.5	54479.0
X. Resold-No Credit												
Y. Reoffered-No Credit												

VOLUME ADJUSTMENTS TO SALES AFTER AWARD												
Z. Adjusted Sale Volume												

REGION: 8
 FOREST: 10 Ozark/St Franci

STARS REPORT 37-2
 PERIODIC TIMBER SALE ACCOMPLISHMENT REPORT
 REGIONAL DETAIL BY FOREST
 Fiscal Year: 1997 - Cumulative as of 9/30/1997
 Convertible Products

PAGE: 10
 DATE: 10/22/97
 TIME: 12:58:35

Database Source: SERVICEWIDE
 Database Update: 10/21/1997

ACTIVITY OR STATUS	REGULAR		SALVAGE		OTHER (17.3 & 77.6)				TOTAL			
	17.1 (MBF)	77.4 (CCF)	17.2 (MBF)	77.5 (CCF)	REGULAR	SALVAGE	17.1 (MBF)	77.4 (CCF)	17.2 (MBF)	77.5 (CCF)	17.0 (MBF)	77.3 (CCF)
=====												
GATE 4 ADVERTISEMENT												
A. Ongoing	20059.6	36472.0									20059.6	36472.0
B. Long Term Contract												
C. Delayed												
D. Withdrawn												
E. Resold - Credit												
F. Reoffered - Credit												
Subtotals Gate 4:	20059.6	36472.0									20059.6	36472.0

GATE 5 BID OPENING												
G. Valid Bids	867.4	1577.0									867.4	1577.0
H. No Bids			142.5	259.0							142.5	259.0
I. Delayed												
J. Withdrawn												
K. Resold - Credit												
L. Reoffered - Credit												
Subtotals Gate 5:	867.4	1577.0	142.5	259.0							1009.9	1836.0

GATE 6 SALE AWARD												
M. Regular Sales	27540.8	50074.1	2586.7	4703.0							30127.5	54777.1
N. Cancelled												
O. Opted/Other Volume	1497.7	2723.0									1497.7	2723.0
P. Resold - Credit												
Q. Reoffered - Credit												
Subtotals Gate 6:	29038.5	52797.1	2586.7	4703.0							31625.2	57500.1

R. Personal Use Permits	292.9	532.5	426.4	774.9							719.3	1307.4
S. Small Commercial Sls	1853.8	3370.7	460.5	836.9							2314.3	4207.6
T. FY Attainment	52112.2	94749.3	3616.1	6573.8							55728.3	101323.1
TOTAL FY ATTAINMENT	52112.2	94749.3	3616.1	6573.8								
U. Fiscal Year Target		96000.0		1820.0			TOTAL 17.3 & 77.6:				97820.0	
V. Percent FY Attain		98.7%		361.2%								103.6%

OTHER VOLUME - NO CREDIT												
W. Previous FY Volume	12638.4	22978.5	2139.5	3890.0							14777.9	26868.5
X. Resold-No Credit												
Y. Reoffered-No Credit												

VOLUME ADJUSTMENTS TO SALES AFTER AWARD												
Z. Adjusted Sale Volume												

REGION: 8

STARS REPORT 37-2
 PERIODIC TIMBER SALE ACCOMPLISHMENT REPORT
 REGIONAL TOTALS
 Fiscal Year: 1997 - Cumulative as of 9/30/1997
 Convertible Products

PAGE: 14
 DATE: 10/22/97
 TIME: 12:58:35

Database Source: SERVICEWIDE
 Database Update: 10/21/1997

ACTIVITY OR STATUS	REGULAR		SALVAGE		OTHER (17.3 & 77.6)				TOTAL			
	17.1 (MBF)	77.4 (MCF)	17.2 (MBF)	77.5 (MCF)	REGULAR	SALVAGE	17.1 (MBF)	77.4 (MCF)	17.2 (MBF)	77.5 (MCF)	17.0 (MBF)	77.3 (MCF)
=====												
GATE 4 ADVERTISEMENT												
A. Ongoing	122485.6	22270.2	2175.6	395.5							124661.2	22665.7
B. Long Term Contract												
C. Delayed	14348.4	2608.8	57.2	10.4							14405.6	2619.2
D. Withdrawn												
E. Resold - Credit												
F. Reoffered - Credit												
Subtotals Gate 4:	136834.0	24879.0	2232.8	405.9							139066.8	25284.9

GATE 5 BID OPENING												
G. Valid Bids	21076.6	3832.1	953.8	173.4							22030.4	4005.5
H. No Bids	24591.2	4471.1	2361.9	429.4							26953.1	4900.5
I. Delayed	25457.4	4628.6									25457.4	4628.6
J. Withdrawn												
K. Resold - Credit												
L. Reoffered - Credit												
Subtotals Gate 5:	71125.2	12931.8	3315.7	602.8							74440.9	13534.6

GATE 6 SALE AWARD												
M. Regular Sales	409998.1	74544.9	21479.7	3905.3							431477.8	78450.2
N. Cancelled												
O. Opted/Other Volume	1497.7	272.3									1497.7	272.3
P. Resold - Credit												
Q. Reoffered - Credit												
Subtotals Gate 6:	411495.8	74817.2	21479.7	3905.3							432975.5	78722.5

R. Personal Use Permits	1707.0	310.4	5453.1	991.2							7160.1	1301.6
S. Small Commercial Sls	8342.0	1517.0	20397.9	3708.2							28739.9	5225.2
T. FY Attainment	629504.0	114455.4	52879.2	9613.4							682383.2	124068.8
TOTAL FY ATTAINMENT	629504.0	114455.4	52879.2	9613.4								
U. Fiscal Year Target		137272.0		9892.0	TOTAL 17.3 & 77.6:						147164.0	
V. Percent FY Attain		83.4%		97.2%							84.3%	

OTHER VOLUME - NO CREDIT												
W. Previous FY Volume	106530.5	19364.3	5727.4	1041.3							112257.9	20405.6
X. Resold-No Credit												
Y. Reoffered-No Credit	636.9	115.8									636.9	115.8

VOLUME ADJUSTMENTS TO SALES AFTER AWARD												
Z. Adjusted Sale Volume	-219.0	-39.8									-219.0	-39.8

REGION: 8

STARS REPORT 37-2
PERIODIC TIMBER SALE ACCOMPLISHMENT REPORT
REGIONAL SUMMARY
Fiscal Year: 1997 - Cumulative as of 9/30/1997
Convertible Products

PAGE: 17
DATE: 10/22/97
TIME: 12:58:35

Database Source: SERVICEWIDE
Database Update: 10/21/1997

ACTIVITY OR STATUS	---- REGULAR ----		----- SALVAGE -----		----- OTHER (17.3 & 77.6) -----				----- TOTAL -----	
	17.1 (MBF)	77.4 (CCF)	17.2 (MBF)	77.5 (CCF)	17.1 (MBF)	77.4 (CCF)	17.2 (MBF)	77.5 (CCF)	17.0 (MBF)	77.3 (CCF)
FOREST 13										
A. FY Attainment	61742.0	112257.5	5958.9	10834.3					67700.9	123091.8
TOTAL FY ATTAINMENT	61742.0	112257.5	5958.9	10834.3	TOTAL 17.3 & 77.6:					
B. FY Target		145580.0		5000.0						150580.0
C. Attainment Percent		77.1%		216.7%						81.7%

REGION: 8

STARS REPORT 37-2
PERIODIC TIMBER SALE ACCOMPLISHMENT REPORT
REPORT LEGEND

PAGE: 18
DATE: 10/22/97
TIME: 12:58:35

Database Source: SERVICEWIDE
Database Update: 10/21/1997

Fiscal Year: 1997 - Cumulative as of 9/30/1997
Convertible Products

Fiscal Year: Selected volumes on this report are determined by the Planned Gate 5 date.

COLUMNS:

Regular 17.1 (MBF) and 77.4 (CCF/MCF):
Any volume which is not identified by a salvage pct and does not contain a Buy-back (B) or Carry-over (C) Other Volume Type code.
Salvage 17.2 (MBF) and 77.5 (CCF/MCF):
Any volume identified by a salvage percentage and does not contain a Buy-back (B) or Carry-over (C) Other Volume Type code.
Other (17.3 & 77.6):
Any volume which contains a Buy-back (B) or Carry-over (C) Other Volume Type code.
Total 17.0 (MBF) and 77.3 (CCF/MCF):
Sum of Regular, Salvage, and Other volume.

ROWS:

Gate 4 ADVERTISEMENT: Volume where latest gate = 4 and accomplished date is in specified reporting period.
A. Ongoing: Progressing normally.
B. Long Term Contract: Contract is Long Term (R10 only).
C. Delayed: Current sale status is delayed (D).
D. Withdrawn: Current sale status is withdrawn (W).
E. Resold-Credit: Remaining volume from Defaulted sale that is offered and credit taken.
F. Reoffered-Credit: Volume previously offered but not bid and reworked for new credit.
Subtotals Gate 4: Sum of lines A through F.
Gate 5 BID OPENING: Volume where latest gate = 5 and accomplished date is in specified reporting period.
G. Valid Bids: Progressing Normally and bids accepted.
H. No Bids: Bids were not received or accepted.
I. Delayed: Current sale status is delayed (D).
J. Withdrawn: Current sale status is withdrawn (W).
K. Resold-Credit: Remaining volume from Defaulted sales that received valid bids and credit taken.
L. Reoffered-Credit: Volume previously offered but not bid and reworked for new credit.
Subtotals Gate 5: Sum of lines G through L.
Gate 6 SALE AWARD: Volume where latest gate = 6 and accomplished date is in specified reporting period.
M. Regular Sales: Progressing normally.
N. Cancelled: Volume which defaulted or has terminated abnormally.
O. Opted Volume: Other Volume Added in specified reporting period.
P. Resold-Credit: Remaining volume from Defaulted sale and credit taken.
Q. Reoffered-Credit: Volume previously offered but not bid and reworked for new credit.
Subtotals Gate 6: Sum of lines M through Q.
R. Personal Use Permits: Non-commercial Permit sales.
S. Small commercial Sales: Commercial Permit sales.
T. FY Attainment: Sums of Reg, Salvage, and Other Volume Type for Management Attainment Reporting (MAR).
TOTAL FY ATTAINMENT: Vol from Other (17.3&77.6) is added to Reg and Salv tots for FY Attainment calculations.
U. Fiscal Year Target: Assigned MAR Target.
V. Percent FY Attainment: Percent of MAR Target Accomplished.
OTHER VOLUME-NO CREDIT: Volume where credit is not applied toward MAR.
W. Previous FY Volume: Volume awarded from a previous FY bid excluding Resold-No Credit and Reoffered-No Credit.
X. Resold-No Credit: Remaining Volume from Defaulted sale.
Y. Reoffered-No Credit: Volume previously offered for which credit will not be applied.
VOLUME ADJUSTMENTS TO SALES AFTER AWARD: Adjustments in specified reporting period.
Z. Adjusted Sale Volume: Volume, other than Opted Volume, added to contract.